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163 Total Tracts

153
153

0 Tracts in Phase 1 - Bids Deemed Acceptable
Tracts in Phase 2 - Bids Deemed Acceptable
Total Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable

153 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable

0 Tracts Remaining

10-

As of June 19, 2017

LEASE SALE 247 CGOM STATISTICS

+
Tracts - Bids Rejected
Tracts - Bids Forfeited0-

G35979

G35962

G35958

Mississippi Canyon

Mississippi Canyon

Ewing Bank

  589

   41

  746

02058

02219

03296

LLOG Exploration Offshore, L.L.C.

Anadarko US Offshore LLC

Apache Shelf Exploration LLC

PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: July 7, 2017

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER 

Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on, June 19, 2017, in Phase 2 of the GOM Central Sale 247.  The 
tracts are listed in GOM Company Number order.




