Leasing Activities Information



LEASE SALE 247 CGOM STATISTICS

As of June 19, 2017

0 Tracts in Phase 1 - Bids Deemed Acceptable	163 Total Tracts
+ 153 Tracts in Phase 2 - Bids Deemed Acceptable	153 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable
153 Total Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable	- 10 Tracts - Bids Rejected
	<u>- 0</u> Tracts - Bids Forfeited
	0 Tracts Remaining

Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on, June 19, 2017, in Phase 2 of the GOM Central Sale 247. The tracts are listed in GOM Company Number order.

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER

02058	LLOG Exploration Offshore, L.L.C.		
	G35979	Mississippi Canyon	589
02219	Anadarko US Offshore LLC		
	G35962	Mississippi Canyon	41
03296	Apache Shelf Exploration LLC		
	G35958	Ewing Bank	746

PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: July 7, 2017